



\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16943/2025 CM APPL. 69646/2025**

GC HARDIK KUMAR TES-3992Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohan Kumar, Ms. Neetu Singh
and Ms. Ishika and Mr. Vishesh
Tyagi, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Dr. Vijendra Singh Mahndiyan,
CGSC
Major Kanika Sharma, Army

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **18.02.2026**

It is already 4:45 P.M.

List on 11.03.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 18, 2026/msh